486
18
- Universal AC Input / Full range
- 5 Year Warranty
- Captured terminal screws
- Constant Voltage [Parallel Circuit]
- SELV Equivalent
- Operating temp range -20.. +50°C
- Overload / Short Circuit Protection
- Overheat protection
- Self extinguishing Plastic housing
- Protection Class II
CODE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
[A]
MAX
OUTPUT
[W]
INPUT
VOLTAGE
[V]
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
[V]
POWER
FACTOR
[  ]
DIMENSIONS
L x W x H
[mm]
INGRESS
PROTECTION
DRACV12 20W 0 - 1.7A 20W 240V 12V 0.80C L113 x W44 x H28mm IP20
DRIPCV12 36W 0 - 3.0A 36W 240V 12V 0.95 L169 x W55 x H30mm IP67
DRACV12 40W 0 - 3.33A 40W 240V 12V 0.95 L166 x W52 x H24mm IP20
DRIPCV12 40W 0 - 3.34A 40W 240V 12V 0.95 L182 x W58 x H30.5mm IP67
DRACV12 50W 0 - 4.2A 50W 240V 12V 0.95 L184 x W61 x H32mm IP20
DRACV12 75W 0 - 6.25A 75W 240V 12V 0.95 L184 x W61 x H32mm IP20
DRIPCV12 75W 0 - 6.25A 75W 240V 12V 0.95 L186 x W64 x H39mm IP67
DRACV12 150W 0 - 12.5A 150W 240V 12V 0.95 L223 x W70 x H40mm IP67
DRACV12 200W 0 - 16.8A 200W 240V 12V 0.95 L249 x W70 x H40mm IP67
DRACV12 264W 0 - 22A 264W 240V 12V 0.95 L252 x W90 x H44mm IP67
LED
+
-
A
12V
Constant Voltage Standard
20W - 264W
Output Power [W]
When choosing a driver the total output power of the lighting must be taken into account. Constant Voltage drivers have a
maximum output wattage, you must stay under this parameter for optimal performance and Driver lifespan.
Output Current [A]
When choosing a Constant Voltage LED driver you must observe the current requirements of your light source/s to ensure
you are using a big enough driver. A common sign that your circuit exceeds the maximum output current of your chosen
driver is flashing / strobing lighting. If in doubt go for a larger output than required.
DRACV12